rights between the registrant and the selling security holders.

8

The following table sets forth the names of the selling stockholders, the number of shares of common stock beneficially owned by each of the
selling stockholders as of February 18, 2014 and the number of shares of common stock being offered by the selling stockholders. The shares
being offered hereby are being registered to permit public secondary trading, and the selling stockholders may offer all or part of the shares for
resale from time to time. However, the selling stockholders are under no obligation to sell all or any portion of such shares nor are the selling
stockholders obligated to sell any shares immediately upon effectiveness of this prospectus. All information with respect to share ownership has
been furnished by the selling stockholders.

Car Charging Group, Inc.

Registration of Common Shares and Warrants

   Common Stock
   Prior to the offering   After the offering

Selling Security Holder

Number of
Shares of
Common

Stock
Beneficially

Owned

Percentage
of

Common
Stock (1)

Shares
being

Offered

Number of
Shares of
common

Stock
Beneficially

Owned

Percentage
of

Common
Stock (1)

AAD Argaman Ltd   100,000   0.13%   100,000   0   0.00%
AESJ Resources   150,000   0.19%   150,000   0   0.00%
Alice Ann Corporation   90,000   0.12%   90,000   0   0.00%
Alpha Nexus Partners   250,000   0.32%   200,000   50,000   0.06%
Amnon Mandelbaum   742,600   0.95%   742,600   0   0.00%
Amos Meron   800,000   1.02%   800,000   0   0.00%
Anthony Kamin   170,000   0.22%   120,000   50,000   0.06%
Anthony Kamin Sep IRA   50,000   0.06%   50,000   0   0.00%
Anthony N Kamin Sep IRA   50,000   0.06%   50,000   0   0.00%
Brain J. Valenza   265,823   0.34%   265,823   0   0.00%
Brian Joseph   200,000   0.26%   200,000   0   0.00%
Bristol Investment Fund Ltd   800,000   1.02%   800,000   0   0.00%
Chase Mortgage, Inc.   495,000   0.63%   220,000   275,000   0.35%
Cloud Nine Ltd   200,000   0.26%   200,000   0   0.00%
Dan Gal Finance Ltd   50,000   0.06%   50,000   0   0.00%
Daniel Ribnick   400,000   0.51%   400,000   0   0.00%
David & Carole Brown Trustees FBO David & Carole   50,000   0.06%   50,000   0   0.00%
Dennis D. Gonyea   70,000   0.09%   70,000   0   0.00%
Diane S. Kendall   200,000   0.26%   200,000   0   0.00%
Donald R. Kendall, Jr.   200,000   0.26%   200,000   0   0.00%
Dorothy J. Hoel   70,000   0.09%   70,000   0   0.00%
E Terry Skone TTEE E Terry Skone Rev Trust   70,000   0.09%   70,000   0   0.00%
EDJ Limited   100,000   0.13%   100,000   0   0.00%
Eventide Gilead Fund   14,285,714   18.30%   14,285,714   0   0.00%
Fred Tarter   100,000   0.13%   100,000   0   0.00%
Gary. A. Bergren   70,000   0.09%   70,000   0   0.00%
Glacier Partners   300,000   0.38%   300,000   0   0.00%
Horton Capital Partners Fund LP.   1,935,714   2.48%   1,885,714   50,000   0.06%
Issakhar Daniell   250,000   0.32%   250,000   0   0.00%
Jamie B. Turquie   599,469   0.77%   599,469   0   0.00%
Leon Recanati   600,000   0.77%   600,000   0   0.00%

9

   Common Stock
   Prior to the offering   After the offering

Selling Security Holder

Number of
Shares of
Common

Stock
Beneficially

Owned

Percentage
of

Common
Stock (1)

Shares
being

Offered

Number of
Shares of
common

Stock
Beneficially

Owned

Percentage
of

Common
Stock (1)

Marcia Kucher   10,700   0.01%   10,700   0   0.00%
Mark Herskowitz   1,620,000   2.07%   680,000   940,000   1.20%
Martin Richman   50,000   0.06%   25,000   25,000   0.03%
Michael S. Barish   400,000   0.51%   200,000   200,000   0.26%
MJFil Investments LLC   68,299   0.09%   50,000   10,299   0.01%
Neil L. Cohen   1,600,000   2.05%   800,000   800,000   1.02%
Option Opportunities Corp.   79,047   0.10%   50,000   29,047   0.04%
Paul and Nancy Seel Joint Account Wros   50,000   0.06%   50,000   0   0.00%
Porter Partners L.P.   500,000   0.64%   500,000   0   0.00%
Premier Trust Inc., as Custodian, FBO Nathan A Low
Roth IRA   1,183,700   1.52%   1,183,700   0   0.00%
Regals Fund LP   6,872,708   8.80%   5,000,000   1,872,708   2.40%
RLR Service Partnership   440,000   0.56%   390,000   50,000   0.06%
Robert G. Allison   100,000   0.13%   100,000   0   0.00%
Rockwood Group, LLC   2,000,000   2.56%   2,000,000   0   0.00%
Ron Weissberg   60,000   0.08%   60,000   0   0.00%
Ronald Cons   200,000   0.26%   200,000   0   0.00%
SemaConnect, Inc.   71,675   0.09%   71,675   0   0.00%
Serenity Now LLC   79,048   0.10%   50,000   29,048   0.04%
Shaan Financial Investment Ltd   600,000   0.77%   600,000   0   0.00%
Shaul Eyal   200,000   0.26%   200,000   0   0.00%
SMS Real Estate LLC   230,000   0.29%   230,000   0   0.00%
Stanley Stern   20,000   0.03%   20,000   0   0.00%
Stephanie L. Russo   70,000   0.09%   70,000   0   0.00%
Sunrise Securities Corp.   3,859,000   4.94%   224,000   3,635,000   4.65%
The Ivan Kaufman Grantor Retained Annuity Trust   400,000   0.51%   200,000   200,000   0.26%
TPC Holdings Group, LLC   150,000   0.19%   100,000   50,000   0.06%
Warburg Opportunistic Trading Fund LP   158,590   0.20%   100,000   58,590   0.08%
William H. Baxter Trustee FBO William H. Baxter   70,000   0.09%   70,000   0   0.00%
Winton Capital Holdings Ltd   1,000,000   1.28%   1,000,000   0   0.00%
Wolverine Flagship Fund Trading Limited   7,000,000   8.96%   5,000,000   2,000,000   2.56%
Yael Lustman   200,000   0.26%   200,000   0   0.00%
Yehuda Harats   400,000   0.51%   400,000   0   0.00%
Yochanan Korman   60,000   0.08%   60,000   0   0.00%
Total   43,184,395

To our knowledge, none of the selling stockholders or their beneficial owners:

● has had a material relationship with us other than as a shareholder at any time within the past three years; or
● has ever been one of our officers or directors or an officer or director of our predecessors or affiliates; or

 (1) Based on 78,083,833 shares of common stock issued and outstanding as of February 18, 2014.

10

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

This prospectus is to be used by the selling security holders in connection with a potential resale by certain seller security holders of up to an